## OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT HATICHONG COLLEGE, GOVERNING BODY P.O-HATIOCHONG, DIST: NAGAON, ASSAM

Mr. Dadhi Mohan Borah,	
President Governing Body	Contact No: 9435924751

In pursuant of the permission accorded by the DHE, Assam Vide latter no E.Comp.No.405651/24/ dated 05/07/2024 applications in prescribed format are invited through proper channel for the post of principal (for a period of five years) in Hatichong College, P.O- Hatiochong, Dist: Nagaon, Assam, Pin -782142. Application in DHE's format along with a Bio-data all self-attested testimonials and a demand draft of rupees Five Thousand only in favour of Hatichong College, Hatichong, payable at AGVB, Hatichong Branch.

## Eligibility/Qualification

- 1. Master Degree with at least 55% marks (Or an equivalent in the point of scale where grading system is followed) from a recognize university.
- 2. A Ph. D. Degree.
- 3. Professor/ Associate Professor with total service experience of at least 15 (fifteen) years of Teaching Research/ Administration in University, Colleges and other institutions of Higher Education.
- 4. A minimum score as stipulated in the Academic Performance Indicator (API) based on performance Appraisal (PBAS) as per UGC Regulation in Appendix I for direct recruitment of Principals in colleges.
- 5. A minimum of 10 Research publications in Peer Reviewed or UGC Listed Journals.
- 6. A minimum of 110 Research score as per Appendix II at table- 2 as per UGC Regulation 2018.
- 7. Relaxation of 5% maybe provided at Master Degree Level for SC/ST/Differently able (Physically and visually differently able) candidates. The eligibility marks of 55% (Or an equivalent in the point of scale where grading system is followed) and the relaxation of 5% to the category mentioned above are permissible only based on the qualifying marks without including any Grace marks.
- 8. Age. Upper age limit 55 years as per prescribe rule.
- 9. No TA/DA is admissible for an interview. Incomplete application shall be rejected.
- 10. Application should be submitted to the President, Governing Body, Hatichong College, P.O- Hatichong, Dist: Nagaon, Assam, Pin: 782142.
- 11. The date and venue of the interview will be displayed in college website and will be communicated to the eligible candidates in due time.

A. Book

President Governing Bodv Hatichong College